CoolSET™-F2
ICE2A165/265/365
ICE2A180/280
Off-Line SMPS Current Mode
Contro l ler  wi th integrated 650V/
800V CoolMOS™
N e v e r  s t o p  t h i n k i n g .
Pow er  Management  & Suppl y

Datasheet 3 September 2001
Type Ordering Code Package UDS FOSC RDSon
1)
1) typ @ T=25°C
230VAC ±15%2)
2) Maximum power rating at Ta=75°C, Tj=125°C and with copper area on PCB = 6cm²,
85-265 VAC2)
ICE2A165 Q67040-S4426 P-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 3.0Ω 31W 18W
ICE2A265 Q67040-S4414 P-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 0.9Ω 52W 32W
ICE2A365 Q67040-S4415 P-DIP-8-6 650V 100kHz 0.45Ω 67W 45W
ICE2A180 ES Samples available P-DIP-8-6 800V 100kHz 3.0Ω 31W 18W
ICE2A280 Q67040-S4416 P-DIP-8-6 800V 100kHz 0.8Ω 54W 34W
CoolSET™-F2
ICE2A165/265/365
ICE2A180/280
P-DIP-8-6